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PlTBLIC LAWS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINEo 

1889. 



EXECUTORS-ILLEGITUIATE CHILDREN-COUNTY OF WASHINGTON. 

An Act to amelld Chapter sixt.y.fonl' of the HCYlscd Statntes, relating to powers nl1d duties of 
Executors. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repl'esentatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Section ten of chapter sixty-foul' of the Revised Statutes, 

is bere by rcpealed. 

Approyed February 28) 1889 . 

.An Act l'E'lntiyc to the Adoption of Illegiliwlltc Children. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repl'e8entatives 
in Legislat'U1'e assembled, as follows: 

Section thirty-thl'ee of chapter sixty-three of the Revised 
Statutes is hereby amended by adding thereto the following: 
'If an illegitimate ehild, anduutler the age of fourteen years, 
such COl1i:iellt may be given by the llIotber of such chik1.' 

ApPl'o\,pLl Febl'ulll'Y 28, 1889. 

--,-~n Act to cstablhh the snl:try of the Judge ofProbatf' for the County of Washington. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and II01tse of Representatives 
in Legislature ((8semblerl, as folloWi:i: 

SECT. 1. Tbe nnllunl salary of the judge of probate for 
tbe county of YITashillgton shall be six hundred dollars, pay­
able qnarterly from the fil'st day of January, in the year of 
om Lord aile thousand eight bUllllrcd Hnd eighty-niue. 

SECT. 2. This act slIall take effect when approved. 

AI'pl'oved Febnl1\l'Y 28,1889, 

201 
CHAP. 231 

Sec. 10, ell. 64, 
H. S. l'epealed. 

Sec 3:1, ph. 63, 
H.. S. umCl1Ued. 

Con.<::pn t nmy ho 
giYE'll hy 
lllutiler. 

Balm,), of ,Jmlge 
of PI'ohate, 
'Ya:--ilillgtoll 
COHll!.)', \~stah~ 
lit-heu, 


